Testimony
HMS 206

HMS211
HMS212

HMS224
HMS236
HMS237
HMS238
HMS301
HMS302
HMS303
HMS305
HMS401
HMS501
HMS503
HMS 601
HMS605
HMS802
HMS901
HMS902
HMS903

THE SENATE
THE TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE
REGULAR SESSION OF 2009

COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES
Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland, Chair
Senator Les lhara, Jr., Vice Chair

COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES
Rep. John M. Mizuno, Chair
Rep. Tom Brower, Vice Chair

NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Tuesday, January 27, 2009

TIME: 1:15pm

PLACE: Conference Room 016
State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

AGENDA

Federal Assistance Payments
Cash Support for Families — Self-Sufficiency
Cash Support for Aged, Blind, and Disabled Individuals

Homeless Services

Case Management for Self-Sufficiency
Employment & Training

Disability Determination

Child Protective Services

General Support for Child Care

Child Support Services Payments

Cash Support for Child Care

Health Care Payments

In-Community Youth Programs

Hawaii Youth Correctional Facility

Adult and Community Care Services Branch
Community-Based Residential Support
Vocational Rehabilitation

General Support for Social Services
General Support for Health Care Payments

General Support for Self-Sufficiency Services

HEARING HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO .htm
*HEARING HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO .htm*
*HEARING_HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO_.htm*


http://www.captiol.hawaii.gov/session2009/testimony/info_testimony_hms-hus_01-27-09.pdf

HMS904 General Administration (DHS)

FOR AMENDED HEARING NOTICES: If the notice is an amended notice, measures that have been deleted are stricken
through and measures that have been added are underscored. If there is a measure that is both underscored and stricken
through, that measure has been deleted from the agenda.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public briefing process (i.e., sign or foreign
language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for the disabled) please contact the committee clerk 24
hours prior to the briefing so arrangements can be made.

This is an informational briefing; no public testimony will be accepted.

Please note: All testimony received by the Hawaii Senate will be posted on the Hawaii Legislature's Website. Documents
made available through the Testimony hyperlink(s) above may not be posted until the start of the briefing.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT 586-6130.

Rep. John M. Mizuno Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland
Chair Chair

HEARING HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO .htm
*HEARING HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO .htm*
*HEARING_HMS-HUS 01-27-09 INFO_.htm*



