# THE SENATE THE TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION OF 2009

## **COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES**

Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland, Chair Senator Les Ihara, Jr., Vice Chair

### **COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES**

Rep. John M. Mizuno, Chair Rep. Tom Brower, Vice Chair

### NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Tuesday, January 27, 2009

TIME: 1:15pm

**Testimony** 

PLACE: Conference Room 016

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

### $\underline{A} \underline{G} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{D} \underline{A}$

	resumony	
	HMS 206	Federal Assistance Payments
	HMS211	Cash Support for Families – Self-Sufficiency
	HMS212	Cash Support for Aged, Blind, and Disabled Individuals
	HMS224	Homeless Services
	HWIS224	nomeress services
	HMS236	Case Management for Self-Sufficiency
	HMS237	Employment & Training
	HMS238	Disability Determination
	HMS301	Child Protective Services
	HMS302	General Support for Child Care
	HMS303	Child Support Services Payments
	HMS305	Cash Support for Child Care
	HMS401	Health Care Payments
	HMS501	In-Community Youth Programs
	HMS503	Hawaii Youth Correctional Facility
	HMS 601	Adult and Community Care Services Branch
	HMS605	Community-Based Residential Support
	HMS802	Vocational Rehabilitation
	HMS901	General Support for Social Services
	HMS902	General Support for Health Care Payments
	HMS903	General Support for Self-Sufficiency Services
HEARING_HMS-HUS_01-27-09_INFOhtm  *HEARING_HMS-HUS_01-27-09_INFOhtm*  *HEARING_HMS-HUS_01-27-09_INFOhtm*		

**FOR AMENDED HEARING NOTICES:** If the notice is an amended notice, measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have been added are underscored. If there is a measure that is both underscored and stricken through, that measure has been deleted from the agenda.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public briefing process (i.e., sign or foreign language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for the disabled) please contact the committee clerk 24 hours prior to the briefing so arrangements can be made.

This is an informational briefing; no public testimony will be accepted.

Please note: All testimony received by the Hawaii Senate will be posted on the Hawaii Legislature's Website. Documents made available through the Testimony hyperlink(s) above may not be posted until the start of the briefing.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT 586-6130.

Rep. John M. Mizuno	Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland
Chair	Chair